October 28, 2009

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Sedalia Water District Case No. 2009-00107

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Attached please find the revised tariff which reflects the new water rates approved by the Commission on October 27, 2009 in the above-referenced case.

Sincerely,

.

George R. Cook

George Cook, Chairman Sedalia Water District

	FOR <u>Sedalia</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Revised SHEET NO. 1
Sedalia Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
****	CONTENTS
Schedule of Rates	

First 2,000 gallons	\$15.18 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 gallons	3.90 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 gallons	2.87 Per 1,000 Gallons

The minimum charge shall be \$15.18 and said charge will entitle the customer to 2,000 gallons of water or less. Charges shall be computed to the nearest 100 gallons based on the above unit costs per 1,000 gallons.

3/4" meter connection fee

\$350.00

DATE OF ISSUE October 27, 2009 Month / Date / Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE October 27, 2009		
ISSUED BY Seconde R Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)		
TITLE Chairman		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO. 2009-00107 DATED 10/27/09		